© 2025 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Series 79 Connectors
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
B
 SE
RI
ES
 7
91

M .550 13.97 .000 0.00 .550 13.97 .600 15.24 .000 0.00 .600 15.24
N .700 17.78 .000 0.00 .700 17.78 .475 12.06 .000 0.00 .475 12.06
HOW TO ORDER
Step 1 Create a Series 791 connector part number: 791-003SH-66MP
Step 2
Add the keying position letter designator
A, B, C, D, E, or F to the part number. 791-003SH-66MPB
Series 791 Polarization Keying Option
CL
 A
 D E F
 B C
MOD-555 KEY LOCATIONS RECEPTACLE CONNECTOR MATING FACE
For Shell Sizes A-M
AD
E
BC F
CL
MOD-555 KEY LOCATIONS RECEPTACLE CONNECTOR MATING FACE
For Shell Size N
CL
MOD-555 KEY LOCATIONS PLUG CONNECTOR MATING FACE
For Shell Sizes A-M
 A
 D  E  F
 B  C
CL
MOD-555 KEY LOCATIONS PLUG CONNECTOR MATING FACE
For Shell Size N
A D
E
B CF